PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
IPG Healthcare 501 Limited				02/17/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Validity Sensors, Inc.				
Street Address:	2199 Zanker Road				
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95131				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 64		40083	0836		
Patent Number: 694		94100	001		
Patent Number: 6400836 Patent Number: 6941001 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8					
Fax Number: (408)288-7542 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. #					
,					
Phone: 4082887588 Email: TRAM.NGUYEN@STEVENSLAWGROUP.COM					
Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP					
Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, STE. 226					
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VLID-06400/VLID-06500		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David R. Stevens		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment and Reservation#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment and Reservation#page2.tif					

Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject at all times to the undertakings, prior grant of rights and licenses, reservations and other terms and conditions as set forth in that certain Patent Assignment Agreement with an effective date of December 31, 2008, between IPG Healthcare 501 Limited, a Guernsey corporation having a place of business at Trafalgar Court, Box 255, Les Banques, St Peter Port, Guernsey GYI 3QL, ("ASSIGNOR") and Validity Sensors, Inc., a Delaware Corporation have a place of business at 2199 Zanker Road, San Josue, California 95131 ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR hereby grants and assigns to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to US Patent Nos. 6,400,836 and 6,941,001 (collectively, "the ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including the right to sue and collect damages under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date: 17 February 2010

Name: PAUL MCDONALD DIRECTOR

Www.ferGounty of March of-Before me this day 20 (0, personally appeared Nõ ans to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/s/ie signed the same of his/ber own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public Page 1 of 1 G Le Marquand Davey ary Public Nð y House anques etar Port Guernsey, GX1 4BZ PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0129

D. G. LE MARQUAND Notary Public PO Box 98 Carey House Les Banques St Peter Port Guernsey GY1 4BZ

Tel: (0)1481 727272 Fax: (0)1481 711052

I

I, DAVEY GORDON LE MARQUAND, a Notary Public by lawful authority duly admitted and sworn, practising at Carey House in the parish of Saint Peter Port in the Island of Guernsey, Channel Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST unto all whom it may concern:

THAT the document attached hereto has been executed by the following person with their true and proper signature:

Paul McDonald as duly authorised signatory of IPG Healthcare 501 Limited.

